AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | L Contract1D Code Page 1 Of9

Cost Plus Fi xed Fee

2. Amendment/M odification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Pur chase Req No. 5. Project No. (If applicable)
P00067 2013SEP24 SEE SCHEDULE
6. I ssued By Code | wgeHzv | 7- Administered By (If other than Item 6) Code S2404A
U. S. ARMY CONTRACTI NG COMVAND DCVA MANASSAS
M CHAEL G | VKOV 10500 BATTLEVI EW PKWY
WARREN, M CHI GAN 48397- 5000 SUl TE 200
HTTP: / / CONTRACTI NG, TACOM ARWY. M L MANASSAS VA 20109- 2342
EMAI L: M CHAEL. G | VKOV@JS. ARW. M L

8. Name And Address Of Contractor (No., Street, City, County, State and Zip Code) I:' 9A. Amendment Of Solicitation No.

DCS CORPORATI ON
6909 METRO PARK DR STE 500
ALEXANDRI A, VA 22310-3273

9B. Dated (See ltem 11)

10A. M aodification Of Contract/Order No.

WB6HZV- 11- C- 0073
10B. Dated (See ltem 13)

Code 1P418 | Facility Code 2010DEC29

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

|:| The above number ed solicitation isamended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

|:| isextended, |:| isnot extended.
Offer smust acknowledge r eceipt of thisamendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or asamended by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendments: (b) By acknowledging r eceipt of thisamendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERSPRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of thisamendment you desir e to change an offer already submitted, such change
may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makesreference to the solicitation and this amendment, and isreceived prior to the opening
hour and date specified.

12. Accounting And Appropriation Data (I required)
ACRN: EJ NET | NCREASE: $4, 849, 948. 46

13. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS
It Modifies The Contract/Order No. As Described In Item 14.

A. This Change Order is|ssued Pursuant To: The Changes Set Forth In Item 14 AreMade In
The Contract/Order No. In Item 10A.

B. The Above Numbered Contract/Order |sM odified To Reflect The Administrative Changes (such as changesin paying office, appropriation data, etc.) Set
Forth In Item 14, Pursuant To The Authority of FAR 43.103(b).

C. This Supplemental Agreement IsEntered Into Pursuant To Authority Of:

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

O

Exerci se Option

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor |:| isnot, G isrequired to sign thisdocument and return copiesto the I ssuing Office.

14. Description Of Amendment/M odification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contr act subject matter wher e feasible.)

SEE SECOND PAGE FOR DESCRI PTI ON

Except as provided herein, all termsand conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as her etofor e changed, remains unchanged and in full for ce and
effect.

15A. Name And Title Of Signer (Typeor print) 16A. Name And Title Of Contracting Officer (Typeor print)
JOHN M HOPFNER
JOHN. HOPFNER@JS. ARMY. M L (586) 282- 7359

15B. Contractor /Offeror 15C. Date Signed 16B. United States Of America 16C. Date Signed
By / Sl GNEDY 2013SEP24
(Signatur e of person authorized to sign) (Signatur e of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105-02 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUSEDITIONSUNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 2 of 9

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN WB6HZV-11- C- 0073 MOD/AMD P00067

Name of Offeror or Contractor: DCS CORPORATI ON

SECTI ON A - SUPPLEMENTAL | NFORVATI ON

Buyer Nanme: M CHAEL G | VKOV

Buyer OFfice Synbol/Tel ephone Nunber: CCTA-ASG B/ (586)282-9754
Type of Contract: Cost Plus Fixed Fee

Kind of Contract: Research and Devel opment Contracts

Type of Business: Large Business Performing in US.
Surveillance Criticality Designator: C

Weapon System No Identified Army Weapons Systens

*** End of Narrative AO00Q ***
MODI FI CATI ON P0O0067

PRI OR NEGOTI ATED AMOUNT: $107, 443, 063. 30
AMOUNT OF THI'S ACTI ON: $ 4,849, 948. 46
CURRENT NEGOTI ATED AMOUNT: $112, 293, 011. 76

1. This is a bilateral nodification.
2. The purposes of Mbdification P0O0067 are as follows:
a) To incorporate by reference Work Directive (WD) 028 Rev 000.
b) Partially exercise Option Order Period 4 in the amount of 43,651 |abor hours in support of 028 Rev 000.
c) Add travel funding under SubCLIN 0005BMin support of WD 028 Rev 000.
d) Add naterial funding under SubCLIN 0007AV in support of WD 028 Rev 000.
e) No funds are added to SubCLIN 0007AA as a result of nodification P0O0067. It is sinply there for administrative purposes.
3. WD 028 Rev 000 will be provided under separate cover and is hereby incorporated by reference.
4. As a result of Modification P00067, the contract is nodified as follows:

a) SECTION B
i. CLIN 0001, Labor, Narrative B00O1 is nodified as follows:

Prior Anmt Amt This Action Current Tot al
Base Hours: 2,000 0 2,000
Option 1 LCE Hours: 281,564 0 281, 564
Option 2 LCE Hours: 318,891 0 318, 891
Option 3 LCE Hours: 10,787 0 10, 787
Option 4 LCE Hours: 254,440 43, 651 298,091
Total Hours: 867, 682 43, 651 911, 333

Option 4 (Award of Mdification P00042 - 31 Jan 2014):
Est. Cost/Hour: $91. 58
Fi xed Fee/ Hour: $ 6.90
Hourly Conposite Rate: $98.48

Prior Ant Amt This Action Current Total
Est. Cost: $23, 301, 615.20 $ 3,997,558.58  $27,299,173.78
Fi xed Fee: $ 1,755,636.00 $ 301,191.90 _$ 2, 056, 827.90

Total Est. Cost: $25,057,251.20 $ 4,298, 750.48 $29, 356, 001. 68

Total Contract Labor:

Prior Ant Amt This Action Current Total
Est. Cost: $78, 394, 416.03 $ 3,997,558.58  $82, 391, 974. 61
Fi xed Fee: $ 5,830,963.41 $ 301,191.90 $ 6,132,155.31

Total Est. Cost: $84,225,6379.44 $ 4,298,750.48  $88, 524, 129. 92*



Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 3 of 9

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN WB6HZV-11- C- 0073 MOD/AMD P00067

Name of Offeror or Contractor: DCS CORPORATI ON

*This does not include CLIN 0004 - Material, CLIN 0005 - Travel, and CLIN 0007 - WD Material Purchases costs.

i. SubCLIN 0001HQ (LABOR) is established and funded in the ambunt of $4,298, 750.48 (PRON: BU2NI 292BU) to fund 43,651 hours in
support of WD 028 Rev 000.

ii. CLIN 0005, Travel, Narrative B0Ol1l is nodified as foll ows:

Prior Ant Ant This Action Current Total
Total Travel Cost: $2,164,791.36 $ 51,173.39 $2, 215, 964. 75

iii. SubCLIN 0005BMis established and funded in the amount of $51,173.39 (PRON: BU2NI 292BU) to fund travel in support of WD 028 Rev
000.

iv. CLIN 0007, Material, Narrative BOOl is nodified as foll ows:

Prior Ant Amt This Action Current Total
Total Material Cost: $4,259,040. 46 $ 500, 024. 59 $4, 759, 065. 05

v. SubCLI N 0007AV is established and funded in the ampunt of $500,024.59 (PRON: BU2NI 292BU) to fund naterial in support of WD 028
Rev 000.

b) SECTION G
i. The contract adnministrative data is nmodified to add SubCLIN s 0001HQ 0005BM and 0007AV.

c) SECTION H
i. Paragraph H 9.2.1 is nodified as follows: "O the 1,343,080 hours available for exercise, 911,333 hours have been exercised and

431, 747 hours renmin."

5. As a result of Mdification P00067, the total contract value has increased by $4, 849,948. 46 from $107, 443, 063.30 to $112,293, 011. 76.

6. Except as provided herein, all other terns and conditions remain unchanged.



Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 4 of 9

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN WB6HZV-11- C- 0073 MOD/AMD P00067

Name of Offeror or Contractor: DCS CORPORATI ON

*** END OF NARRATI VE A0067 ***



Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page s of 9
CONTINUATION SHEET PIIN/SIIN VB6HZV- 11- G 0073 MOD/AMD PO0067
Name of Offeror or Contractor: Dpcs CORPORATI ON
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SECTI ON B - SUPPLI ES OR SERVI CES AND PRI CES/ COSTS
0001 SERVI CES LI NE | TEM

Contractor shall

furnish all

the supplies

and services to acconplish the tasks for the

effort specified

in Section C

"Scope of Work," as inplenented by governnent-

i ssued work directives.

Level of Effort:

Option 1 (29 Dec 2010 -

2,000 Base Hours
281,564 Option 1 Hours
318,891 Option 2 Hours

10, 787 Option 3 Hours
298,091 Option 4 Hours*

911, 333 Total Hours*

28 Dec_2011):

Est. Cost/ Hour:
Fi xed Fee/ Hour:
Hourly Conposite Rate:

Est. Cost:

Fi xed Fee:
Total Estimated Cost:

Option 2 (29 Dec 2011 -

$89. 10
$ 6.59
$95. 69

$25, 265, 554. 40
$ 1,868,689.16
$27, 134, 243. 56

28 Dec 2012):

Est. Cost/Hour:
Fi xed Fee/ Hour:
Hourly Conposite Rate:

Est. Cost:
Fi xed Fee:

Total Estinmated Cost:

Option 3 (29 Dec 2012 -

$90. 43
$ 6.69
$97. 12

$28, 837, 323. 44
$ 2,133, 395.52
$30, 970, 718. 96

28 Dec_2013):

Est. Cost/Hour:
Fi xed Fee/ Hour:
Hourly Conposite Rate:

Est. Cost:
Fi xed Fee:
Total Estinmated Cost:

Option 4 (Award of Modification P00042 - 31 Jan 2014]):

$91. 77
$6.79
$98. 56

$ 989,922.99
$ 73,243.73
$1, 063, 166. 72

Est. Cost/Hour:
Fi xed Fee/ Hour:
Hourly Conposite Rate:

Est. Cost:
Fi xed Fee:
Total Estinmated Cost:

Total Contract Labor:
Est. Cost:
Fi xed Fee:

$91. 58
$ 6.9
$98. 48

$27, 299, 173. 78*
$ 2, 056, 827. 90*
$29, 356, 001. 68*

$82, 391, 974. 61*
$ 6,132, 155. 31*




Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page 6 of 9
CONTINUATION SHEET BIIN/S [N VBGHZV:- 11 G 0073 MOD/AMD PO0067
Name of Offeror or Contractor: Dpcs CORPORATI ON
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Total Estimated Cost: $88, 524, 129. 92*
*Revi sed by Modification P0O0067
(End of narrative B001)
0001HQ LABOR 1 LO $ 4, 298, 750. 48
GENERI C NAME DESCRI PTI ON: WD 028 REV 000
CLI N CONTRACT TYPE:
Cost Plus Fixed Fee
PRON: BU2NI 292BU PRON AMD: 01 ACRN: EJ
I nspection _and Accept ance
| NSPECTI ON:  Dest i nati on ACCEPTANCE: Destination
Deliveries or Perfornmance
DLVR SCH PERF COWVPL
REL CD QUANTI TY DATE
001 1 30- SEP- 2014
$ 4,298, 750. 48
0005 TRAVEL
Total Travel Cost: $2,215,964. 75*
*Revi sed by Modification P00067
(End of narrative B001)
0005BM TRAVEL 1 LO $ 51,173. 39
CGENERI C NAME DESCRI PTI ON: WD 028 REV 000
CLI N CONTRACT TYPE:
Cost No Fee
PRON:  BU2NI 292BU PRON AMD: 01 ACRN: EJ
I nspection and_Accept ance
| NSPECTI ON:  Dest i nati on ACCEPTANCE: Desti nation
Deliveries or Performance
DLVR SCH PERF COWPL
REL _CD QUANTI TY DATE
001 1 30- SEP- 2014




Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page 7 of 9
CONTINUATION SHEET BIIN/S [N VBGHZV:- 11 G 0073 MOD/AMD PO0067
Name of Offeror or Contractor: Dpcs CORPORATI ON
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
$ 51,173. 39
0007 DCS
The Contractor shall procure material itens, except
those pre-approved under CLIN 0004, for Wrk
Directives in accordance with B.5.
Total WD Material Cost: $4,759, 065.05*
* Changed by Mbdification PO0067
(End of narrative B001)
0007AA WD 023 MATERI AL PURCHASES 1 LO $ 2,162, 474. 00
CENERI C NAME DESCRI PTI ON:  DCS
CLI N CONTRACT TYPE:
Cost No Fee
PRON: R312C240R3 PRON AMD: 02 ACRN: CR
AVS CD: 63300551500
PSC: AC43
I nspection _and Accept ance
I NSPECTI ON:  Desti nation ACCEPTANCE: Destination
0007AV MATERI AL 1 LO $ 500, 024. 59
CENERI C NAME DESCRI PTI ON: WD 028 REV 000
CLI N CONTRACT TYPE:
Cost No Fee
PRON:  BU2NI 292BU PRON AMD: 01 ACRN: EJ
| nspection and Acceptance
I NSPECTI ON:  Desti nation ACCEPTANCE: Desti nation
Deliveries or Performance
DLVR SCH PERF COWPL
REL CD QUANTI TY DATE
001 1 30- SEP- 2014
$ 500, 024. 59




Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 8 of 9
CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN Ws6HZV-11-C- 0073 MOD/AMD P00067
Name of Offeror or Contractor: DCS CORPORATI ON
SECTI ON G - CONTRACT ADM NI STRATI ON DATA
PRON/
AMB CD/
LI NE M PR/ BLG JO NO | NCREASE/ CUMULATI VE
ITEM  GFEBS ATA STAT ACCT ASSI GN ACRN PRI OR_ AMOUNT DECREASE ANDUNT
0001HQ BUW2NI 292BU 1 A 0010237.2 Bl $ 0.00 $ 4,298, 750. 48 $ 4,298, 750. 48
0005BM BU2NI 292BU 1 A 0010237.2 El $ 0.00 $ 51, 173. 39 $ 51, 173. 39
0007AV  BU2NI 292BU 1 A 0010237.2 El $ 0.00 $ 500, 024. 59 $ 500, 024. 59
NET CHANGE $ 4,849, 948. 46
| NCREASE/
ACRN  ACCOUNTI NG CLASSI FI CATI ON DECREASE
EJ 021 201220132040 A5XMM 654651FC2FPSS 2550 L034610335 A. 0010237.2 021001 $ 4,849, 948, 46
NET CHANGE $ 4,849, 948. 46
PRI OR AMOUNT | NCREASE/ DECREASE CUMULATI VE
OF AWARD ANVDUNT OBLI G AMT
NET CHANGE FOR AWARD: $ 107, 443, 063. 30 $ 4,849, 948. 46 $ 112, 293, 011. 76
LI NE
| TEM ACRN EDI/ SFI'S ACCOUNTI NG CLASSI FI CATI ON
0001HQ EJ 021 201220132040 A5XMM 654651FC2FPSS 2550 L034610335 A 0010237.2 021001
0005BM EJ 021 201220132040 A5XMM 654651FC2FPSS 2550 L034610335 A 0010237.2 021001
0007AV EJ 021 201220132040 AS5XMM 654651FC2FPSS 2550 L034610335 A 0010237.2 021001



Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 9 of 9

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN WB6HZV-11- C- 0073 MOD/AMD P00067

Name of Offeror or Contractor: DCS CORPORATI ON

SECTI ON H - SPECI AL CONTRACT REQUI REMENTS
H. 9.2 UNEXERCI SED OPTI ON HOURS

H9.2.1 O the 1,343,080 hours available for exercise, 911,333 hours have been exercised and 431, 747 hours remain.*

*Revi sed by Modification P0O0067

*** END OF NARRATI VE HO002 ***



	SECTION A
	SECTION B
	SECTION G
	SECTION H

